			SHEET	
	102	2120063	JUCCI	
TO: The Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks	1.		ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	103/07	Conveyance Type		Agreement
Resubmission (Non F Document ID #	Recordation		Change	•
Correction of PTO Err	ror		Other	
			U.S. Gove	rnment
Corrective Document		(For Us	se ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)
Reel # F	Frame	🗌 Depa	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies))	Mark if additional na	ames of conveyin	g parties attached
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kurt S	Solland			05 20 2002
			<u></u>	
Name (line 2)				Europetica Dete
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	14/	/ [[ch¥	ς	
Name (line 2)	~	0,700		
	=/=			
Receiving Party	an International Indu		lditional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Harm	an mematonal mou			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States
Address (line 1) 8500	Balboa Boulevard			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (intell) 8500	Baiboa Boulevard			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (lips 3) North	nridge	California		91329
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represent	ative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	or the first Receiv	ing Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE O	ONLY	
				inclusion in the second of the second second
the section for this	s collection of information is	s estimated to average approx	kimately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu- nents regarding this burden estimate to Information and Regulatory Affairs, C
	perwork Reduction Project	(0651-0027), Washington, D.	TO RECORD ASS	IGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS _
U.S. Patent and Trauemark O				- Commotion IO'
U.S. Patent and Trademark C Management and Budget, Patent and Trade		recorded with required	Janmonte Was	
U.S. Patent and Trademark C Management and Budget, Patent and Trade	Mail documents to be nissioner of natents a	nd Trademarks, Box Ass	ignments , was	
U.S. Patent and Trademark C Management and Budget, Patent and Trade	Mail documents to be nissioner of hatents a	nd Trademarks, Box Ass	signments , was	

FORM PTO-1611 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	202.508.9196
Name	Patricia E. Hong		
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff	, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N	W., 11 th Floor	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C	. 20001	
Pages	Enter the total nur including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance chments	e document # 2
Application Nu	mber(s) or Paten	t Number(s) 🗌 Mark if add	itional numbers attached.
		mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Patent	Application Numbe		Patent Number(s)
If this document is being signed by the first name		<u>v</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PC1	·)	
Enter PC	T application numb	PCT PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application as not been assigne	d. PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Ent	er the total number of properties involved	I. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee /	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40
Method of I	Payment:	Enclosed 🗌 🔹 Deposit Account 🛛	3
Denecit Ac	count	es if additional fees can be charged to the account	.)
Enter for payr	ment by deposit account Depo	or if additional fees can be charged to the account. sit Account Number:	# 19-0733
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗖
Statement and To the bes attached c indicated f Patricia E. Hong	t of my knowledge a opy is a true copy o	nd belief, the foregoing information is tru the original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as June 3, 2002 Date
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kurt Solland, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31970 Doverwood Court, Westlake Village, California 91361 hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented certain new and useful improvements in Speaker Base for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

\square	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;	
	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	,
	and accorded Serial Number, and was amended on(if applicabl	e);
	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	
	and accorded Application No, the United States of America being designated;	,

WHEREAS,	Harman International Industries, Incorporated		
	8500 Balboa Blvd., P.O. Box 2200		
	Northridge, California 91329		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date:____5-20-02

Signature:______ Name: Kurt Solland

State of California)
County of <u>Los Angeles</u>	> SS.
)
On <u>May 20, 2002</u> , before me,	Gloria J. Mascolo, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Kurt Solla</u>	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me K proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
GLORIA J. MASCOLO Commission # 1337444 Notary Public - California Los Angeles Gounty My Comm. Expires Feb 2, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by lav	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
	ef: 005427.00119
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assignmen</u>	t for speaker base
	Number of Pages: 1
Document Date: May 20, 2002	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:N	one
	Lela
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — [] Limited [] General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	and the second
Cuardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing: <u>Harman M</u>	
Signer Is Representing:	sworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/03/2002